
North Tapps Middle School Fees Food & Nutrition Services

ASB Card                         30.00 Elementary Breakfast 2.50                                         

Art                         16.00 Elementary Lunch 3.50                                         

Band                         20.00 Elementary Milk 0.75                                         

Jazz Band (per quarter)                         20.00 Middle School Breakfast 2.75                                         

Health & Fitness (PE)                            7.00 Middle School Lunch 4.00                                         

Composition Notebook                            2.00 Middle School Milk 0.75                                         

Sports Fee (2 sport cap)                         30.00 Adult Lunch 5.25                                         

Home and Family (6th grade only)                         20.00 

Pillow Kit (may change)                            8.50 Lost and Damaged Items

Camp Arnold (6th grade only)   Up to $200 Library Books Replacement Cost

Yearbook                          32.00 Textbooks Replacement Cost

Yearbook Ad                         35.00 Student Computer Power Cord Replacement Cost

Robotics Team                         25.00 NTMS Damaged Student Computer Replacement 50.00                                      

E-Sports Team                         25.00 NTMS 2nd+ Damaged Student Computer Replacement 100.00                                   

Laptop (graduating 8th graders)                         20.00 NTMS Computer Intentional Damage & Negligence Market Value

Elementary Supply Fees Miscellaneous Items

Kindergarten 20.00                       Field Trips Varies

Grades 1-3 25.00                       Bus Pass (3rd lost card or intentional damage) 5.00                                         

Grade 4 25.00                       Non-Sufficient Funds Fee (Returned Checks) 12.00                                      

Grade 5 25.00                       Returned ACH Payments Fee 5.00                                         

Preschool

3 Yr Old Tuition (per month x 10) 325.00                    

4 Yr Old Tuition (per month x 10) 400.00                    

New Student Administrative Fee 25.00                       

Early Entry Assessment 150.00                    

Copy Costs (per page) 0.10                          
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First non-refundable tuition payment for preschool will cover 
the months of May and June plus a $25 admin fee ($675 for 3 

Fee waivers and reductions shall be granted to students whose families would have 
difficulty paying because of their low income. For students and families participating in 

the national school lunch program, the school breakfast program, or both, the USDA 
Child Nutrition Program guidelines shall be used to determine qualification for a fee 

waiver or reduction. The district will annually distribute and collect information and an 
application for all households of children in kindergarten through grade eight to 

determine student eligibility for free or reduce-price meals in compliance with chapter 
28A.235 RCW, Policy 6700, and Procedure 6700P.



FACILTY TYPE Category 1 Category 2* Category 3* Category 4* Category 5*

ELEMENTARY FACILITIES (Lake Tapps Elem and Dieringer Heights Elem)

Gym 0.00 21.00 31.00 62.00 104.00

Multipurpose Room 0.00 21.00 32.00 68.00 105.00

Classroom 0.00 21.00 32.00 42.00 53.00

Library 0.00 21.00 32.00 68.00 105.00

Kitchen** 0.00 21.00 32.00 68.00 105.00

LTES Lower Field 0.00 2.00 4.00 6.00 8.00

Grass Playfield or Baseball Diamond 0.00 4.00 8.00 17.00 34.00

Custodian (when not on duty) 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00

Food Service Employee (w/ kitchen use ) 35.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 35.00

MIDDLE SCHOOL FACILITIES (North Tapps Middle School)

Main Gym w/ Bleachers 0.00 26.00 37.00 105.00 158.00

Auxiliary Gym 0.00 21.00 32.00 68.00 105.00

Classroom 0.00 21.00 32.00 42.00 53.00

Commons 0.00 21.00 32.00 58.00 79.00

Kitchen** 0.00 21.00 32.00 68.00 105.00

Grass Playfield 0.00 4.00 8.00 17.00 34.00

Tennis Courts 0.00 4.00 8.00 17.00 34.00

Main Baseball Diamond w/ Dugouts 0.00 8.00 17.00 34.00 67.00

Custodian (when not on duty) 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00

Food Service Employee (w/ kitchen use ) 35.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 35.00

FACILITY USE CATEGORY DEFINITIONS

Category 1 = School Organization
Category 2 = Non-profit groups within the Dieringer School District boundaries
Category 3 = Non-profit groups from outside the Dieringer School District boundaries
Category 4 = Local groups and commuity betterment groups
Category 5 = Commerical or profit-making groups (not defined as category 1-4 users)

FACILITY USE - ADDITIONAL CHARGES

FACILITY USE PROVISIONS

For more information on District policies regarding use of school facilities, please refer to District Policy #4260

Dieringer School District #343
2025-26 Facility Use Fees

                                                                                    -------------------    Rates below are per use / per hour    -------------------

Rates are per use / per hour with a 1 hour minimum.  Fees must be paid to reserve the facility/field no less than one month in advanced for reserved use.

If there is not a nighttime custodian available, the last group of the day using fields at NTMS after 6:00 p.m. will need to pay for one hour of supervision 
time to secure the campus at the end of their reservation.

*An additional custodial charge of $40 per hour will be assessed for each hour of facility use (plus 1/2 hour before and 1/2 hour after the event) when a 
custodian is not normally on duty.

In-kind contributions may be accepted in lieu of use fees with the development and approval of a proposal and upon completion of agreed upon 
activities equivalent to custodial costs.

**An additional food service supervision charge of $35 per hour will be assessed for each hour of kitchen facility use

A supervisor will be required when a responsible staff member is not on the premises (exclusive of custodian).

Groups or agencies of only Dieringer students will to offer scholarships to ensure equitable access will be charged a flat rate of $50 per day for the two-
hour window during ACE time.
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